$10Quick
Reference
Guide SGDH Amplifier
2121 Norman Dr. South
Waukegan, IL  60085
1-800-YASKAWA
Fax: (847) 887-7185
Part Number Guide
Amplifier: SGDH - 15 A E-
SGDH Amplifier
Rated Output*
A3, A5, 01, 02, 04, 05, 08,10,
15, 20, 30, 50, 60, 75, 1A, 1E
Power Supply Voltage
A: 200V,  B: 100V,  D: 400V
Model
E: Speed, Torque, & Position Control
Single Phase Option
S: Single Phase Option (For sizes 08 and 15 only)
* Power rating of the amplifier should match the motor power rating.  An amplifier with
power rating one step up or down may also be used.  Use of the smaller amplifier will
decrease motor performance.
NOTES
1.  Sizes A3, A5, 01, 02 available in 1-phase: 100V or 200V only.
2.  Size 04 available in 1-phase: 200V only.
3.  Sizes 08 and 15 available in 1-phase or 3-phase: 200V only.
4.  Sizes 05, 10, 20, 30, 50, 60, 75, 1A, 1E available in 3-phase: 200V or 400V.
Page 1
Document TRM003-00-S2GEN 9/13/2000  V1.2.4  Yaskawa Electric America Technical Training Services
©2000 Yaskawa Electric America, Inc.Quick Reference Guide V1.2.4          9/13/2000.
Motor: SGMGH - 09 A C A 6 C
Sigma II Servomotor type
SGMAH: 30W-750W
3000/5000rpm
IP55
SGMPH: 100W-1500W
3000/5000rpm
IP67
SGMGH: 0.5kW-15kW
1500/3000rpm
IP67
SGMSH: 1.0kW-5.0kW
3000/5000rpm
IP67
SGMUH:  1.0kW-3.0kW
 3000/6000rpm
 IP67
Power Rating
A3: 30W (0.04 hp) -AH
A5: 50W  (0.07 hp) -AH
01: 100W (0.13 hp) -AH, -PH
02: 200W (0.25 hp) -AH, -PH
04: 400W (0.5 hp) -AH, -PH
05: 500W (0.7 hp) -GH
08: 750W (1.0 hp) -AH, -PH
09: 850W (1.14 hp) -GH
10: 1.0 kW (1.3 hp) -SH, -UH
13: 1.3kW (1.7 hp) -GH
15: 1.5kW (2.0 hp) -PH, -SH
20: 2.0kW (2.7 hp) -GH, -SH
30: 3.0kW (4.0 hp) -GH, -SH, -UH
40: 4.0 kW (5.4 hp) -SH
44: 4.4kW (6.0 hp) -GH
50: 5.0kW (6.7 hp) -SH
55: 5.5kW (7.5 hp) -GH
75: 7.5kW (10 hp) -GH
1A: 11kW (15 hp) -GH
1E: 15kW (20 hp) -GH
Encoder
A: 13-Bit (2048×4) Incremental -AH, -PH
C: 17-Bit (32,768×4) Incremental -GH, -SH, -UH
1: 16-Bit (16,384×4) Absolute -AH, -PH
2: 17-Bit (32,768×4) Absolute -GH, -SH, -UH
Rated Speed
A: 1500rpm -GH
A: 3000rpm –SH, -UH
F: Standard Revision Level -AH
H: Standard Revision Level -PH